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Council

Bermondsey Community Council

Wednesday 18 January 2012
6.00 pm
The Oxford and Bermondsey Youth Club, 3 Webb Street, London, SE1 4RP

Membership

Councillor Linda Manchester (Chair)
Councillor Graham Neale (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Anood Al-Samerai
Councillor Michael Bukola

Councillor Denise Capstick

Councillor Mark Gettleson

Councillor Paul Kyriacou

Councillor Eliza Mann

Councillor Nick Stanton

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Annie Shepperd l 4
Chief Executive ‘

Date: Tuesday 10 January 2012

PRINTED ON
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Order of Business

Item Title Time
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME

2. APOLOGIES



Item No. Title Time

10.

ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.

MINUTES (Pages 4 - 12)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 10
November 2011.

COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Southwark Civic Association — Ken Hayes

e Consultation on the Elephant & Castle opportunity area - Barbara
Ann Overwater

o New Waste Management Facility — lan McGeough (Veolia)

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)
The chair to advise on any deputations or petitions received.
COMMUNITY SAFETY UPDATE 6.20pm

- Officers from the local Safer Neighbourhoods Teams to update the
meeting

- Community Wardens update (if in attendance)
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OVERVIEW 6.30pm

Speakers include: Dr Lorraine Radford
Inspector Fiona Martin
Safer Southwark Partnership
Broken Rainbow

PANEL ON DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - A QUESTION & ANSWER 7.00pm
SESSION WITH RESIDENTS

Speakers plus: Bede
Solace



Item No. Title

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

BOWEL CANCER AWARENESS

Presentation by Bowel Cancer Awareness UK.

HIGHWAYS DEVOLVED CAPITAL FUNDING FOR 2012/13
Opportunity for residents to indicate their preferred schemes.
PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 13)

Please submit your written questions to the Constitutional Officer or
Neighbourhood Co-ordinator.

LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 14 - 17)

Executive Function

Members to consider local parking amendment.
SOUTHWARK'S BUDGET FOR 2012/13

Cabinet Member for Finance, Resources and Community Safety to
discuss the draft budget proposals.

Date: Tuesday 10 January 2012

Time

7.45pm

7.55pm

8.10pm

8.20pm

8.25pm



