

Bermondsey Community Council

Wednesday 18 January 2012
6.00 pm
The Oxford and Bermondsey Youth Club, 3 Webb Street, London, SE1 4RP

Membership

Councillor Linda Manchester (Chair)
Councillor Graham Neale (Vice-Chair)
Councillor Anood Al-Samerai
Councillor Michael Bukola
Councillor Denise Capstick
Councillor Mark Gettleson
Councillor Paul Kyriacou
Councillor Eliza Mann
Councillor Nick Stanton

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Annie Shepperd**

Chief Executive

Date: Tuesday 10 January 2012



Order of Business

Item Title Time No.

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. APOLOGIES

3. ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.

DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS 4.

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.

5. MINUTES (Pages 4 - 12)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 10 November 2011.

6. **COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS**

- Southwark Civic Association Ken Hayes
- Consultation on the Elephant & Castle opportunity area Barbara Ann Overwater
- New Waste Management Facility Ian McGeough (Veolia)

7. **DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)**

The chair to advise on any deputations or petitions received.

8. **COMMUNITY SAFETY UPDATE**

6.20pm

- Officers from the local Safer Neighbourhoods Teams to update the meeting
- Community Wardens update (if in attendance)

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OVERVIEW 9.

6.30pm

Speakers include: Dr Lorraine Radford Inspector Fiona Martin

Safer Southwark Partnership

Broken Rainbow

PANEL ON DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - A QUESTION & ANSWER 10. **SESSION WITH RESIDENTS**

7.00pm

Speakers plus: Bede

Solace

Item N	lo. Title	Time
11.	BOWEL CANCER AWARENESS	7.45pm
	Presentation by Bowel Cancer Awareness UK.	
12.	HIGHWAYS DEVOLVED CAPITAL FUNDING FOR 2012/13	7.55pm
	Opportunity for residents to indicate their preferred schemes.	
13.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 13)	8.10pm
	Please submit your written questions to the Constitutional Officer or Neighbourhood Co-ordinator.	
14.	LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 14 - 17)	8.20pm
	Executive Function	
	Members to consider local parking amendment.	
15.	SOUTHWARK'S BUDGET FOR 2012/13	8.25pm
	Cabinet Member for Finance, Resources and Community Safety to discuss the draft budget proposals.	

Date: Tuesday 10 January 2012